

The Academy at Palumbo High School 1100 Catharine Street – Philadelphia, PA 19147 Kiana Thompson, Principal (215) 400-8130

March 19, 2018

Dear Friend of the Academy at Palumbo High School:

It is with pleasure that we announce that the Home & School Association of the Academy at Palumbo high school will be hosting its **6**th **Annual Rooftop Celebration** on Friday June 1, 2018 at 1100 Catharine Streets. This year's theme is "**Carnival Royale**."

The members of the Home & School Association for the Academy at Palumbo share in a common vision; we are committed to making the school an academic, cultural, social, and athletic "jewel" that will be an ongoing source of pride to students, parents, the community, and the School District of Philadelphia. It is our responsibility to help realize this dream.

We would love to have your support for our event this year as we continue to strengthen our school community with this social event, while also working to raise money to improve the appearance of our school with the addition of school flags. Your donation will allow us to honor our vision/mission to host social activities that support the families of our more than 900 students. We believe that strong businesses create stronger communities and stronger communities build better schools and your donation will help us in this effort.

Attached please find the contribution form that will allow you to provide a description of your donated item. We will gladly post signage at the event and publicly thank you to our students, parents, and staff. Please let us know if we can count on your donation this year. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our event chair, **Michelle McGinty 267.872.6037**

Sincerely,

The Academy at Palumbo Home and School Association



The Academy at Palumbo High School 1100 Catharine Street – Philadelphia, PA 19147 Kiana Thompson, Principal (215) 400-8130

2018 Rooftop Celebration Contribution Form Name(s) Company Name E-Mail Phone Address FOOD ITEM DONATION: MONETARY CONTRIBUTION: PLEASE ENCLOSE YOUR CHECK WITH THIS FORM. CHECKS SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO The Academy at Palumbo HSA.

Donations are tax-deductible

The Academy at Palumbo
1100 Catherine Street

Philadelphia, PA 19147 https://palumbo.philasd.org/

Leadership:

Ms. Kiana Thompson, Principal
The Academy at Palumbo Rooftop Facility
Read about the Academy @ Palumbo & the recent accomplishments here:
https://palumbo.philasd.org/blog/

